PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT MORISSET	04/11/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAGTEC PRODUCTS, INC.
Street Address:	9152 - 52nd St. SE
City:	Calgary
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	T2C 5A9

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5769207

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (403)265-7219

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 403-298-4448

Email: rajani@bennettjones.com

Correspondent Name: Michael R. Whitt, Bennett Jones LLP

Address Line 1: 4500 Bankers Hall East Address Line 2: 855-2nd Street SW

Address Line 4: Calgary, CANADA T2P 4K7

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 65287-6

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael R. Whitt

Total Attachments: 1

source=65287-6-Assg2#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 57

PATENT REEL: 024213 FRAME: 0333





ASSIGNMENT of Robert Morisset to Magtec Products, Inc

WHEREAS Robert Morisset, whose full post office address is Box 1476, Calgary South PO, Calgary, Alberta T2H 2H7 is an owner of an invention, disclosed and/or claimed in US Patent 5,769,207 (issued June 23, 1998) and Canadian Patent Application 2,199,185 (filed March 5, 1997), and hereinafter referred to as Assignor;

AND WHEREAS Magtec Products, Inc., a Canadian corporation whose full post address is 4530-50th Ave SE, Calgary, Alberta T2B 3R4 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the Assignor=s entire rights in said invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, for \$100.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in CANADA, THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA and all other countries throughout the World, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the respective terms for which all Letters Patent may be granted, including any extensions thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made.

THE UNDERSIGNED ASSIGNOR AND ASSIGNEE HEREBY AUTHORIZE the firm of Borden Ladner Gervais LLP to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this assignment suitable for recordation in the Canadian Patent Office and the Patent Offices of any other country as may be required.

Signed at <u>CALGARY</u>	, AB this $1/$ day of $APRIL$, 2002.			
	Name: Signature:			
	Robert Viorisset			
WITNESS:	Name: Elizapeth, Smith			
	Signature: E Amith			
•	Date:			
	7			
And the Assignee hereby accepts this assignment. Date: Ana 11, Zorz				
	Magtec Products Inc.			
	Name: En Kapace			
	Title: CHIEF OPERATION OFFICE.			

PATENT REEL: 024213 FRAME: 0334

RECORDED: 04/09/2010